

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type:Agreement or ContractStatus:PassedFile created:9/9/2016In control:Deputy Superintendent, ASELOn agenda:10/13/2016Final action:10/13/2016Enactment date:10/13/2016Enactment #:16-1609Title:Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, For the latter to Profession of six social work interns and contract between the distribution of a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the supervision of the s	File #:	16-2	2041	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Kate Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Co Schools and Student Services Depar	ommunity
On agenda: 10/13/2016 Final action: 10/13/2016 Enactment date: 10/13/2016 Enactment #: 16-1609 Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and colead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 24, 2016 through June 3, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$44,400.00. Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Attachments: 1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	•	
Enactment date:10/13/2016Enactment #:16-1609Title:Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and co- lead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 24, 2016 through June 3, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$44,400.00.Sponsors:Indexes:Code sections:Attachments:Attachments:1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services DepartmentContact:Barbara.McClung@ousd.orgDateVer. Action ByActionResult	File created:	9/9/2016				In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL	
Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and colead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 24, 2016 through June 3, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$44,400.00. Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: Attachments: 1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	On agenda:	10/13/2016				Final action:	10/13/2016	
Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and co- lead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 24, 2016 through June 3, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$44,400.00.Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services DepartmentAttachments:1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services DepartmentContact:Barbara.McClung@ousd.orgDateVer.Action ByAction	Enactment date:	10/1	3/2016			Enactment #:	16-1609	
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments: 1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Title:	Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and co- lead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for						
Code sections: Attachments: 1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Sponsors:							
Attachments: 1. 16-2041 Professional Services Contract - Kate Wadsworth - Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit - Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Indexes:							
Community Schools and Student Services Department Contact: Barbara.McClung@ousd.org Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Code sections:							
Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Attachments:							
	Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org						
10/13/2016 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
	10/13/2016	1	Board of	f Education		Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Kate Wadsworth, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide supervision of six social work interns and co-lead a two-hour weekly group supervision meeting with the current OUSD Interim Supervisor for the Behavioral Health Initiatives Unit via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of August 24, 2016 through June 3, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$44,400.00.